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Accent Lighting

MR11/MR16

FEATURES

• Unique swivel mount provides superior aiming without loosening over time

• Constructed out of die-cast aluminum with powder coat paint fi nish for 
 excellent value and rugged service

• Halogen light sources in 12 volt confi guration

• To accentuate your environment, specify the MR11/MR16 with a colored lens

KLV200 MR11

PL11 Prismatic Lens2

SL11 Spread Lens3

KLV201 MR16

L12 Internal Louver4

PL Prismatic Lens2

SL Spread Lens3

12 VOLT ALUMINUM

KLV200 20W - 50W MR11
Bipin Halogen1

KLV201 20W - 75W MR16
Bipin Halogen1

EP17 Landscape Light Post 
Mount

KLV400 Spear Mount5

KLV405 Surface Mount5

KLV415 Extension Module5

FIXTURE FIXTURE OPTIONS

MR11 ACCENT LIGHTING MR16 ACCENT LIGHTING

L12
INTERNAL LOUVER

K" NPT
2B"

(54 mm)

5C"
(137 mm)

2J" DIA.
(57 mm) 3B" DIA.

(79 mm)

5E"
(149 mm)

2B"
(54 mm)

K" NPT

1"
(25 mm)

2B" DIA.
(54 mm)

KLV200 KLV201

FIXTURE FINISH
BL Black

DB Dark Bronze

GR Verde Green

MOUNTING OPTIONS

1

2

3

Remote transformer required.
Prismatic spread lens softens lamp 
distribution. Best with fl ood lamps.
Linear spread lens creates an oval 
beam pattern. Best with spot lamps.

4

5

Internal louver clips onto rim of MR16 lamp 
and provides additional brightness control
Specify fi nish, BL - Black, DB - Dark Bronze, 
GR - Verde Green.
See p. 853 for fi xture option & mounting 
option dimension drawings

ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)

KLV200 BL SL11 EP17

1
2

V
 /

 1
2

0
-2

7
7

V
 L

A
N

D
S

C
A

P
E



853

LA
N

D
S

C
A

P
E

Landscape Options

12 Volt Options

120V/HID Remote Options HID ACCESSORIES

2L" DIA.
(70 mm)

Cable 
Slot

6L"
 (172 mm)

1K"
 (38 mm)

2J"
(57 mm)

1K"
(140 mm)

2J" DIA.
(57 mm)K" NPSM

Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Nipple

Cable SlotTOP

SIDE
TOP

SIDE

SIDE

9J"
(235 mm)

1D" DIA.
 (41 mm)

5K"
(140 mm)

3"
(76 mm)

6K"
(165 mm)

17"
(432 mm)

KLV625 900W Transformer

8"
(203 mm)

5K"
(140 mm)

3" 
(76 mm)

5C"
(137 mm)

15"
(381 mm)

KLV600 200W Transformer
KLV605 300W Transformer

7"
(178 mm)

5K"
(140 mm)

3"
(76 mm)

K" (13 mm)
knockouts 
(3 places) 

K" (13 mm)
knockouts 
(3 places) 

K" (13 mm)
knockouts 
(3 places) 

6K"
(165 mm)

10"
(254 mm)

10"
(254 mm)

15"
(381 mm)

7"
(178 mm)

2M"
(58 mm)

1B"
(29 mm)

1J"
(32 mm)

TOP

SIDE

12 Volt Cable

2J"
(57 mm)

6E"
(175 mm)

3K" DIA.
(89 mm)

5" DIA.
(127 mm)

KLV427 #12-2 Cable

KLV432 #8-2 Cable

Cannot be used in combination 
with SL - spread or PL - prismatic 
lenses. L12 and L20 Hex Cell 
Louvers clip onto rim of lamp 
with spring-steel clips.

Softens lamp distribution. 
Best with flood lamps.
Inserts behind lens into 
lens gasket. Cannot be 
used in combination 
with HL series louvers.

Creates an oval beam 
pattern. Best with spot 
lamps.Inserts behind lens 
into lens gasket. Cannot 
be used in combination 
with HL series louvers.

LENS ACCESSORIES   
SL - SPREAD LENS   PL - PRISMATIC LENS   HL - HEX CELL LOUVERS    

PLHL SL

Raw flood
lamp distribution

Raw spot
lamp distribution

18"
(457 mm)

3L" DIA.
(95 mm)

K" NPSM

Fixture
Mount 3" (76 mm)

K" (13 mm)

K" NPSM

Fixture
Mount

3" DIA.
(76 mm)

3" DIA.
(76 mm)

3K" DIA.
(89 mm)

K" NPSM

Fixture
Mount

(2) K" NPSM

4L"
(121 mm)

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Conduit

Entry

2F"
(56 mm)

4K"
(114 mm)

1L" (45 mm)

J-27N Surface Mount JW Arch. Wall Mount
JWBR Brass Arch. Wall Mount

JB1 Architectural 
Junction Box

SM18 Stanchion Mount

KLV405 Low Voltage 
Surface Mount

KLV415 Extension 
Module

KLV400 Low Voltage 
 Spear Mount

KLV620 600W Transformer KLV640 300W Transformer (1) circuit, 120V
KLV660 300W Transformer (1) circuit, 277V
KLV645 600W Transformer (2) circuits, 120V
KLV665 600W Transformer (2) circuits, 277V

ABOVE GRADE TRANSFORMERS IN-GRADE TRANSFORMER

CABLE

JBR-2, JBR-3, JBR-21, JBR-24
Brass In-Grade 

Architectural Junction Box

19C"
(492 mm)

19C"
(492 mm)

3L" DIA.
(95 mm)

K" NPSM
Fixture 
Mount

3K" DIA.
(89 mm)

3L" DIA.
(95 mm)

K" NPSM
Fixture 
Mount

3J" DIA.
(83 mm)

JBR-30
Brass In-Grade Staked 

Architectural Junction Box

JBR-32
Brass In-Grade Staked 

Architectural Junction Box
with Cord

In-Grade Ballast Box 
included with HID Fixtures

Bronze Box Cover
for Direct Mount
Specify “D” for
Direct Mount

Bronze Box Cover
for Remote Mount
Specify “R” for
Remote Mount

EP17 Landscape
Light Post Mount

KLV410 Sealed 
Connector

17K"
(445 mm)

5"
(127 mm)

3K"
(89 mm)

1"
(25 mm)

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

2J"
(57 mm)

3J" DIA.

(83 mm)

EP17 Landscape
Light Post Mount

J-25N Portable 
Junction Box

17K"
(445 mm)

5"
(127 mm)

3K"
(89 mm)

1"
(25 mm)

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

K" NPSM
Fixture
Mount

4C"
(111 mm)

4C"
(111 mm)

4K"
(114 mm)

4K"
(114 mm)

Cover

Knockouts
Knockouts

L12
for MR16
lamp

L20
for PAR20
lamp


